

E RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 21, 2015, 5:00 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

bjh

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 90975-0

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CHARLES ROSE,

Plaintiff-Petitioner,

v.

ANDERSON HAY & GRAIN CO.

Defendant-Respondent.

**PETITIONER'S ANSWER TO BRIEFS OF AMICI CURIAE
WASHINGTON EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION &
WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE
FOUNDATION**

Gregory G. Staeheli, WSBA #4452
301 W. Indiana Ave.
Spokane, WA 99205
(509) 326-3000

Andrea L. Schmitt, WSBA #39759
COLUMBIA LEGAL SERVICES
711 Capitol Way S. #304
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 943-6260 x203

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Petitioner

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ANSWER TO AMICUS WASHINGTON
EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION 2

A. Mr. Rose supports WELA’s argument that the
tort should exist regardless of whether the public
policy could possibly be enforced by another
means. 2

III. ANSWER TO AMICUS WASHINGTON STATE
ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE FOUNDATION 3

A. Mr. Rose supports WSAJF’s argument that the
Court should reformulate the tort in line with
Thompson and the WLAD. 3

IV. CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

<i>Becker v. Cmty. Health Sys., Inc.</i> 182 Wn. App. 935, 332 P.3d 1085 (2014)	5
<i>Cudney v. ALSCO, Inc.</i> , 172 Wn.2d 524, 259 P.3d 244 (2011)	5
<i>Gardner v. Loomis Armored, Inc.</i> , 128 Wn.2d 931, 913 P.2d 377 (1996)	4
<i>Korslund v. DynCorp Tri-Cities Services, Inc.</i> , 156 Wn. 2d 168, 125 P.3d 119 (2005)	4, 5
<i>Piel v. City of Federal Way</i> , 177 Wn.2d 604, 306 P.3d 879 (2013)	2, 4
<i>Rose v. Anderson Hay & Grain Co.</i> , 183 Wn. App. 785, 335 P.3d 440 (2014)	1, 5
<i>Thompson v. St. Regis Paper Co.</i> 102 Wn.2d 219, 685 P.2d 1081 (1984)	2, 3, 4
